460.2182USU



08-19-2002



RECORDATION PATEN IS UNLY

102194519

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Wasl	shington, D.C. 20231	
Pleas	ase record the attached original documents o	•
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): CHARLES J. RENZ	8-13-02
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) PLAYTEX PRODUCTS, INC. 300 NYALA FARMS ROAD WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06	
3.	Nature of conveyance: XXXX	Merger Change of Name
4 .	Application number(s) or application date	(s): th a new application, the execution date of
tha a	application is:	in a new application, the execution date of
u IC a		B. Application/Issue Date
	10/173.966	June 18, 2002
5.	Name and address of party to whom corr	espondence concerning this document
shou	uld be mailed:	
	Charles N.J. Ru	
	Ohlandt, Greeley, Rug	giero & Perle, L.L.P.
	One Landmark So	uare, 10" Floor
	Stamford, Connecticut	06901-2682 U.S.A.
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved: _1	
₹.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.	
	Authorized to be charged to de	posit account.
that	Commissioner is hereby authorized to char may be required with this communication of 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is e	r credit any overpayment, to beposit Account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Charles N.J. Ruggiero Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3.

true copy of the original document.

PATENT

8/2/02

Date

REEL: 013192 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Charles John Renz, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 11 Macy Road, Briarcliff Manor, New York, 10510 U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements in

A COVER ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH A BREAST MILK STORAGE SYSTEM

hereby assigns to Playtex Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 300 Nyala Farms Road, Westport, Connecticut 06880 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 18, 2002 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/173,966, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees for their own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

AND I COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that I will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full

1

PATENT REEL: 013192 FRAME: 0263

enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date: July 12, 2002

By: Charles J. Renz

COUNTY OF Passace) SS

RECORDED: 08/13/2002

Sworn to before me this 12th day of July , 2002.

May ann Walsh Notary Public

2